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MODEL: GGC-3 & GGC-3P

This is the original instruction, please read all manual instructions carefully
before operating. VEVOR reserves a clear interpretation of our user
manual. The appearance of the product shall be subject to the product you
received. Please forgive us that we won't inform you again if there are any
technology or software updates on our product.

CARRY CLAMPS
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PRODUCT INTRODUCTION

Product Purpose：

Designed for safely and effortlessly carrying large flat materials like
plywood, drywall, and door panels, replacing traditional manual handling.

SAFETY INSTRUCTION AND PRECAUTIONS

WARNING:
Read this material before using this product. Failure to do so can result in
serious injury.
1. This product is not a toy. Do not allow children to play with this item.
2. Use as intended only.
3. Make sure the handle is not loose before each use.
4. Do not exceed the listed weight capacity.
5. Carry clamps should be used on non-porous or rough flat panel
materials.
6. Carry clamps can only be operated by hand lifting.
7. Wear gloves during operation to prevent scratches from the edges.
8. When serving, use only identical replacement parts. Use of any other
parts will avoid the warranty.
9. Check for damaged parts. Before using, any part that appears damaged
should be carefully checked to determine that it will operate properly and
perform its intended function and the surface of rubber pads should be
cleaned up without dirt.
10. When not in use, the product should be stored in a dry, not high
temperature, without a direct sun shining location to inhibit rust and wear
out.
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OPERATION

1. Adjust the Gripper
Adjust the opening thickness
of the pliers so that it is
slightly wider than the
thickness of the material so
as to facilitate clamping.

2. Gripping the Materia
After inserting the materials,
gently lift the handle upwards
to make the movable
clamping plate closely
adhere to the materials.
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3. Carrying
After clamping, lift the handle
with your hand to move the
material.
Keep the material level while
carrying to avoid tilting.

4. Releasing
After the lifting operation is
completed, gently press the
handle, and the movable
splint will open, as shown in
the picture. Then, the clamp
can be removed.

Safety Notes:
1. Compatible Materials
Works best with flat panels (plywood, MDF, glass, etc.). Avoid warped or
fragile surfaces.
2. Weight Limit
Avoid overloading use. The maximum load-bearing weight is 200 pounds.
3. Sheet Thickness
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Works best on materials 1/4 inch (6mm) or thicker; thinner sheets may not
grip securely.

Parameter

1 Model GGC-3 GGC-3P

2 Load-Bearing 200 lbs 200 lbs

3 Thickness Of Clamping 0-1 INCH 0-1 INCH

4 Package Quantity 1 PCS 2 PCS
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Manufacturer: Shanghaimuxinmuyeyouxiangongsi
Address: Shuangchenglu 803nong11hao1602A-1609shi, baoshanqu,
shanghai 200000 CN.
Imported to AUS: SIHAO PTY LTD. 1 ROKEVA STREETEASTWOOD
NSW 2122 Australia
Imported to USA: Sanven Technology Ltd. Suite 250, 9166 Anaheim
Place, Rancho Cucamonga, CA 91730

REPUK
YH CONSULTING LIMITED. C/O YH Consulting
Limited Office 147, Centurion House, London
Road, Staines-upon-Thames, Surrey, TW18 4AX

REPEC
E-CrossStu GmbH
Mainzer Landstr.69,
60329 Frankfurt am Main.





ZACISKI TRANSPORTOWE
MODEL: GGC-3 I GGC-3P
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MODELE: GGC-3 I GGC-3P

To jest oryginalna instrukcja, przed użyciem należy uważnie przeczytać
wszystkie instrukcje. VEVOR zastrzega sobie jasną interpretację naszej
instrukcji obsługi. Wygląd produktu będzie zależał od produktu, który
otrzymałeś. Prosimy o wybaczenie, że nie poinformujemy Cię ponownie,
jeśli w naszym produkcie pojawią się jakiekolwiek aktualizacje
technologiczne lub oprogramowania.

CARRY CLAMPS
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PRODUCT INTRODUCTION

Cel produktu :​ ​
Zaprojektowany do bezpiecznego i bezwysiłkowego przenoszenia dużych,
płaskich materiałów, takich jak sklejka, płyty gipsowo-kartonowe i panele
drzwiowe, zastępując tradycyjne ręczne przenoszenie.

SAFETY INSTRUCTION AND PRECAUTIONS

OSTRZEŻENIE:
Przeczytaj ten materiał przed użyciem tego produktu. Nieprzestrzeganie
tego może spowodować poważne obrażenia.
1. Ten produkt nie jest zabawką. Nie pozwalaj dzieciom bawić się tym
przedmiotem.
2. Używać wyłącznie zgodnie z przeznaczeniem.
3. Przed każdym użyciem upewnij się, że uchwyt nie jest luźny.
4. Nie przekraczać podanego dopuszczalnego ciężaru.
Zaciski transportowe należy stosować w przypadku nieporowatych lub
chropowatych materiałów płaskich.
Zaciski transportowe można obsługiwać wyłącznie poprzez podnoszenie
ręczne.
7. Podczas pracy należy nosić rękawice, aby zapobiec zarysowaniom
krawędzi.
8. Podczas serwowania należy używać wyłącznie identycznych części
zamiennych. Użycie innych części spowoduje utratę gwarancji.
9. Sprawdź, czy nie ma uszkodzonych części. Przed użyciem należy
dokładnie sprawdzić każdą część, która wydaje się uszkodzona, aby
ustalić, czy będzie działać prawidłowo i spełniać zamierzoną funkcję, a
powierzchnia gumowych podkładek powinna zostać oczyszczona z brudu.
10. Gdy produkt nie jest używany, należy go przechowywać w suchym,
niezbyt gorącym miejscu, z dala od bezpośredniego światła słonecznego ,
aby zapobiec rdzewieniu i zużyciu.
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OPERATION

1. Wyreguluj chwytak
Dostosuj grubość otworu
szczypiec tak, aby była nieco
szersza od grubości
materiału. aby ułatwić
zaciskanie.

2. Chwytanie materiału
Po włożeniu materiałów
delikatnie unieś uchwyt do
góry, aby ruchoma płytka
zaciskowa ściśle przylegała
do materiałów.
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3. Noszenie
Po zaciśnięciu unieś uchwyt
ręką, aby przesunąć
materiał.
Podczas przenoszenia
utrzymuj materiał w
poziomie, aby uniknąć jego
przechylenia.

4. Zwalnianie

Po zako ń czeniu operacji

podnoszenia delikatnie
naciśnij uchwyt , a ruchoma
szyna otworzy się , jak
pokazano na rysunku.
Następnie można usunąć
zacisk.

Uwagi dotyczące bezpieczeństwa :
1. Materiały kompatybilne
Najlepiej sprawdza się na płaskich panelach (sklejka, MDF, szkło itp.).
Unikaj wygiętych lub delikatnych powierzchni.
2. Limit wagowy
Unikaj przeciążania. Maksymalne obciążenie wynosi 200 funtów.
3. Grubość blachy
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Najlepiej sprawdza się w przypadku materiałów o grubości 1/4 cala (6 mm)
lub grubszych; cieńsze arkusze mogą nie chwycić się pewnie.

Parametr​

1 Model G GC-3 G GC-3P

2 Łożysko nośne​ 200 funtów 200 funtów

3 Grubość lampy C​ ​ 0-1 CAL 0-1 CAL

4 Ilość w opakowaniu​ 1 szt. 2 SZT.
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Producent: Shanghaimuxinmuyeyouxiangongsi
Adres: Shuangchenglu 803nong11hao1602A-1609shi, baoshanqu,
Szanghaj 200000 CN.
Importowane do AUS: SIHAO PTY LTD. 1 ROKEVA
STREETEASTWOOD
NSW 2122 Australia
Importowane do USA: Sanven Technology Ltd. Suite 250, 9166 Anaheim
Miejsce, Rancho Cucamonga, CA 91730

REPUK
YH CONSULTING LIMITED. C/O YH Consulting
Limited Office 147, Centurion House, London
Road, Staines-upon-Thames, Surrey, TW18 4AX

REPEC
E-CrossStu GmbH
Mainzer Landstr.69,
60329 Frankfurt am Main.
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TRAGEKLAMMERN
MODELL: GGC-3 UND GGC-3P
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MODELL: GGC-3 & GGC-3P

Dies ist die Originalanleitung. Bitte lesen Sie alle Anweisungen sorgfältig
durch, bevor Sie das Gerät in Betrieb nehmen. VEVOR behält sich das
Recht vor , die Bedienungsanleitung klar und deutlich zu interpretieren.
Das Aussehen des Produkts hängt vom gelieferten Produkt ab. Bitte haben
Sie Verständnis dafür, dass wir Sie nicht erneut über Technologie- oder
Software-Updates informieren.

CARRY CLAMPS
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PRODUCT INTRODUCTION

Produktzweck :​ ​ ​
Entwickelt für den sicheren und mühelosen Transport großer, flacher
Materialien wie Sperrholz, Trockenbauwände und Türpaneele und ersetzt
die herkömmliche manuelle Handhabung.

SAFETY INSTRUCTION AND PRECAUTIONS

WARNUNG:
Lesen Sie dieses Material, bevor Sie dieses Produkt verwenden.
Andernfalls kann es zu schweren Verletzungen kommen.
1. Dieses Produkt ist kein Spielzeug. Erlauben Sie Kindern nicht, mit
diesem Artikel zu spielen.
2. Nur bestimmungsgemäß verwenden.
3. Stellen Sie vor jedem Gebrauch sicher, dass der Griff nicht locker ist.
4. Überschreiten Sie nicht die angegebene Gewichtskapazität.
5. Trageklemmen sollten bei nicht porösen oder rauen
Flachplattenmaterialien verwendet werden.
6. Trageklammern können nur durch Anheben mit der Hand bedient
werden.
7. Tragen Sie während der Bedienung Handschuhe, um Kratzer an den
Kanten zu vermeiden.
8. Verwenden Sie bei der Wartung nur identische Ersatzteile. Bei
Verwendung anderer Teile erlischt die Garantie.
9. Auf beschädigte Teile prüfen. Vor der Verwendung sollten alle Teile, die
beschädigt erscheinen, sorgfältig auf ihre ordnungsgemäße Funktion
geprüft werden. Die Oberfläche der Gummipads sollte schmutzfrei
gereinigt werden.
10. Wenn das Produkt nicht verwendet wird, sollte es an einem trockenen
Ort ohne hohe Temperaturen und ohne direkte Sonneneinstrahlung
gelagert werden, um Rost und Verschleiß vorzubeugen.
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OPERATION

1. Greifer einstellen
Passen Sie die
Öffnungsweite der Zange so
an, dass sie etwas breiter ist
als die Materialstärke um das
Festklemmen zu erleichtern.

2. Die Materia greifen
Nach dem Einlegen der
Materialien heben Sie den
Griff vorsichtig nach oben,
damit die bewegliche
Klemmplatte eng an den
Materialien haftet.
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3. Tragen
Nach dem Festklemmen
heben Sie den Griff mit der
Hand an, um das Material zu
bewegen.
Halten Sie das Material beim
Tragen waagerecht, um ein
Umkippen zu vermeiden.

4. Freigeben
Nach dem Hebevorgang den
Griff leicht drücken , die
bewegliche Schiene öffnet
sich , wie im Bild gezeigt.
Anschließend kann die
Klemme entfernt werden.

Sicherheitshinweise :
1. Kompatible Materialien
Funktioniert am besten mit flachen Platten (Sperrholz, MDF, Glas usw.).
Vermeiden Sie verzogene oder zerbrechliche Oberflächen.
2. Gewichtsbeschränkung
Vermeiden Sie eine Überlastung. Das maximale Traggewicht beträgt 200
Pfund.
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3. Blechdicke
Funktioniert am besten bei Materialien mit einer Dicke von 6 mm (1/4 Zoll)
oder mehr; dünnere Blätter haften möglicherweise nicht sicher.

P arameter

1 Modell G GC-3 G GC-3P

2 Tragfähigkeit​ ​ 200 Pfund 200 Pfund

3 Dicke der C - Lampe 0-1 Zoll 0-1 Zoll

4 Packungsmenge​ ​ ​ 1 STÜCK 2 Stück



- 6 -

Hersteller: Shanghaimuxinmuyeyouxiangongsi
Adresse: Shuangchenglu 803nong11hao1602A-1609shi, baoshanqu,
Shanghai 200.000 CN.
Importiert nach AUS: SIHAO PTY LTD. 1 ROKEVASTREETEASTWOOD
NSW 2122 Australien
Importiert in die USA: Sanven Technology Ltd. Suite 250, 9166 Anaheim
Place, Rancho Cucamonga, CA 91730

REPUK
YH CONSULTING LIMITED. C/O YH Consulting
Limited Office 147, Centurion House, London
Road, Staines-upon-Thames, Surrey, TW18 4AX

REPEC
E-CrossStu GmbH
Mainzer Landstr.69,
60329 Frankfurt am Main.
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PINCES DE TRANSPORT
MODÈLE: GGC-3 ET GGC-3P
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MODÈLE : GGC-3 ET GGC-3P

Ceci est le mode d'emploi d'origine. Veuillez lire attentivement l'intégralité
du manuel avant utilisation. VEVOR se réserve le droit d'interpréter
clairement ce manuel d'utilisation. L'apparence du produit dépend du
produit que vous avez reçu. Veuillez nous excuser pour les éventuelles
mises à jour technologiques ou logicielles.

CARRY CLAMPS
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PRODUCT INTRODUCTION

Objectif du produit :​
Conçu pour transporter en toute sécurité et sans effort de grands
matériaux plats comme du contreplaqué, des cloisons sèches et des
panneaux de porte, remplaçant ainsi la manutention manuelle
traditionnelle.

SAFETY INSTRUCTION AND PRECAUTIONS

AVERTISSEMENT:
Veuillez lire attentivement ce document avant d'utiliser ce produit. Le
non-respect de ces instructions peut entraîner des blessures graves.
1. Ce produit n'est pas un jouet. Ne laissez pas les enfants jouer avec.
2. Utiliser uniquement comme prévu.
3. Assurez-vous que la poignée n'est pas desserrée avant chaque
utilisation.
4. Ne pas dépasser la capacité de poids indiquée.
5. Les pinces de transport doivent être utilisées sur des matériaux de
panneaux plats non poreux ou rugueux.
6. Les pinces de transport ne peuvent être actionnées qu'en les soulevant
à la main.
7. Portez des gants pendant l'opération pour éviter les rayures sur les
bords.
8. Lors du service, n'utilisez que des pièces de rechange identiques.
L'utilisation de pièces différentes annulera la garantie.
9. Vérifiez l'absence de pièces endommagées. Avant utilisation, toute
pièce semblant endommagée doit être soigneusement vérifiée afin de
s'assurer qu'elle fonctionne correctement et remplit sa fonction prévue. La
surface des patins en caoutchouc doit être nettoyée et exempte de saleté.
10. Lorsqu'il n'est pas utilisé, le produit doit être stocké dans un endroit sec,
à température ambiante et sans exposition directe au soleil pour éviter la
rouille et l'usure.
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OPERATION

1. Ajustez la pince
Ajustez l'épaisseur
d'ouverture de la pince de
manière à ce qu'elle soit
légèrement plus large que
l'épaisseur du matériau afin
de faciliter le serrage.

2. Saisir la matière
Après avoir inséré les
matériaux, soulevez
doucement la poignée vers le
haut pour que la plaque de
serrage mobile adhère
étroitement aux matériaux.
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3. Porter
Après le serrage, soulevez la
poignée avec votre main
pour déplacer le matériau.
Maintenez le matériau à
niveau pendant le transport
pour éviter tout basculement.

4. Libération
Une fois l'opération de
levage terminée, appuyez
doucement sur la poignée
pour ouvrir l'attelle mobile ,
comme illustré. La pince peut
ensuite être retirée .

Notes de sécurité :
1. Matériaux compatibles
Fonctionne mieux avec des panneaux plats (contreplaqué, MDF, verre,
etc.). Évitez les surfaces déformées ou fragiles.
2. Limite de poids
Évitez toute surcharge. La charge maximale supportée est de 90 kg.
3. Épaisseur de la feuille
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Fonctionne mieux sur des matériaux de 1/4 pouce (6 mm) ou plus épais ;
les feuilles plus fines peuvent ne pas adhérer solidement.

P aramètre

1 Modèle G GC-3 G GC-3P

2 Porteur de charge 200 livres 200 livres

3
Épaisseur de la lampe

C
0- 1 POUCE 0- 1 POUCE

4 Quantité du colis​ 1 pièce 2 pièces
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Fabricant : Shanghaimuxinmuyeyouxiangongsi
Adresse : Shuangchenglu 803nong11hao1602A-1609shi, baoshanqu,
Shanghai 200 000 CN.
Importé en Australie : SIHAO PTY LTD. 1 ROKEVASTREET, ASTWOOD
NSW 2122 Australie
Importé aux États-Unis : Sanven Technology Ltd. Suite 250, 9166
Anaheim
Lieu, Rancho Cucamonga, CA 91730

REPUK
YH CONSULTING LIMITED. C/O YH Consulting
Limited Office 147, Centurion House, London
Road, Staines-upon-Thames, Surrey, TW18 4AX

REPEC
E-CrossStu GmbH
Mainzer Landstr.69,
60329 Frankfurt am Main.
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DRAAGKLEMMEN
MODEL: GGC-3 EN GGC-3P
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MODEL: GGC-3 EN GGC-3P

Dit is de originele handleiding. Lees alle instructies zorgvuldig door voordat
u het product gebruikt. VEVOR behoudt zich het recht voor om de
gebruiksaanwijzing duidelijk te interpreteren. Het uiterlijk van het product is
afhankelijk van het product dat u hebt ontvangen. Neemt u het ons niet
kwalijk dat we u niet meer op de hoogte stellen van eventuele
technologische of software-updates voor ons product.

CARRY CLAMPS
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PRODUCT INTRODUCTION

Productdoel :​ ​ ​
Ontworpen voor het veilig en moeiteloos verplaatsen van grote, platte
materialen zoals multiplex, gipsplaten en deurpanelen, ter vervanging van
traditioneel handmatig tillen.

SAFETY INSTRUCTION AND PRECAUTIONS

WAARSCHUWING:
Lees dit materiaal voordat u dit product gebruikt. Het niet naleven hiervan
kan ernstig letsel tot gevolg hebben.
1. Dit product is geen speelgoed. Laat kinderen er niet mee spelen.
2. Gebruik het product alleen zoals bedoeld.
3. Controleer voor elk gebruik of de handgreep niet los zit.
4. Overschrijd het aangegeven draagvermogen niet.
5. Draagklemmen moeten worden gebruikt op niet-poreuze of ruwe, vlakke
paneelmaterialen.
6. Draagklemmen kunnen alleen met de hand worden bediend.
7. Draag handschoenen tijdens het gebruik om krassen op de randen te
voorkomen.
8. Gebruik bij het gebruik uitsluitend identieke vervangingsonderdelen. Bij
gebruik van andere onderdelen vervalt de garantie.
9. Controleer op beschadigde onderdelen. Controleer vóór gebruik elk
onderdeel dat beschadigd lijkt zorgvuldig om te bepalen of het goed werkt
en de beoogde functie vervult. Maak ook het oppervlak van de rubberen
pads schoon en stofvrij.
10. Wanneer het product niet in gebruik is, moet het worden bewaard op
een droge plaats met een lage temperatuur en niet in de buurt van direct
zonlicht om roest en slijtage te voorkomen.
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OPERATION

1. Pas de grijper aan
Pas de openingsdikte van de
tang aan, zodat deze iets
breder is dan de dikte van
het materiaal om het
vastklemmen te
vergemakkelijken.

2. De Materia vastpakken
Nadat u de materialen hebt
geplaatst, tilt u de hendel
voorzichtig omhoog, zodat de
bewegende klemplaat zich
goed aan de materialen
hecht.
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3. Dragen
Nadat u het materiaal hebt
vastgeklemd, tilt u de hendel
met uw hand op om het
materiaal te verplaatsen.
Houd het materiaal tijdens
het dragen horizontaal om
kantelen te voorkomen.

4. Vrijgeven
Nadat de tiloperatie is
voltooid, drukt u zachtjes op
de hendel , waarna de
beweegbare spalk
opengaat , zoals afgebeeld.
Vervolgens kunt u de klem
verwijderen.

Veiligheidsinstructies :
1. Compatibele materialen
Werkt het beste met vlakke panelen (multiplex, MDF, glas, enz.). Vermijd
kromgetrokken of kwetsbare oppervlakken.
2. Gewichtslimiet
Vermijd overbelasting. Het maximale draaggewicht is 90 kg.
3. Plaatdikte
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Werkt het beste op materialen van 6 mm of dikker. Dunnere platen hebben
mogelijk minder goede grip.

Parameter​

1 Model G GC-3 G GC-3P

2 Last - lager 200 pond 200 pond

3 Dikte van de C- lamping 0-1 INCH 0-1 INCH

4
Pakkethoeveelheid​ ​

​
1 STUKS 2 stuks
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Fabrikant: Shanghaimuxinmuyeyouxiangongsi
Adres: Shuangchenglu 803nong11hao1602A-1609shi, baoshanqu,
shanghai 200000 CN.
Geïmporteerd naar AUS: SIHAO PTY LTD. 1 ROKEVA
STREETEASTWOOD
NSW 2122 Australië
Geïmporteerd naar de VS: Sanven Technology Ltd. Suite 250, 9166
Anaheim
Plaats, Rancho Cucamonga, CA 91730

REPUK
YH CONSULTING LIMITED. C/O YH Consulting
Limited Office 147, Centurion House, London
Road, Staines-upon-Thames, Surrey, TW18 4AX

REPEC
E-CrossStu GmbH
Mainzer Landstr.69,
60329 Frankfurt am Main.



- 7 -





BÄRKLÄMMOR
MODELL: GGC-3 OCH GGC-3P
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MODELL: GGC-3 OCH GGC-3P

Detta är originalinstruktionerna, vänligen läs alla instruktioner noggrant
innan du använder produkten. VEVOR förbehåller sig en tydlig tolkning av
vår användarmanual. Produktens utseende ska vara beroende av den
produkt du mottagit. Vi ber om ursäkt för att vi inte kommer att informera
dig igen om det finns några teknik- eller programuppdateringar för vår
produkt.

CARRY CLAMPS
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PRODUCT INTRODUCTION

Produktens syfte :​ ​
Utformad för att säkert och enkelt transportera stora platta material som
plywood, gipsskivor och dörrpaneler, och ersätter traditionell manuell
hantering.

SAFETY INSTRUCTION AND PRECAUTIONS

VARNING:
Läs detta material innan du använder produkten. Underlåtenhet att göra
det kan leda till allvarliga skador.
1. Denna produkt är inte en leksak. Låt inte barn leka med den här
produkten.
2. Använd endast enligt avsikten.
3. Se till att handtaget inte är löst före varje användning.
4. Överskrid inte den angivna viktkapaciteten.
5. Bärklämmor bör användas på icke-porösa eller grova platta material.
6. Bärklämmorna kan endast manövreras genom att lyfta dem för hand.
7. Använd handskar under användning för att förhindra repor från kanterna.
8. Använd endast identiska reservdelar vid servering. Användning av andra
delar upphäver garantin.
9. Kontrollera om det finns några skadade delar. Innan användning bör alla
delar som verkar skadade kontrolleras noggrant för att säkerställa att de
fungerar korrekt och utför sin avsedda funktion, och ytan på
gummikuddarna bör rengöras från smuts.
10. När produkten inte används bör den förvaras på en torr plats, inte med
hög temperatur och utan direkt solljus , för att förhindra rost och slitage.
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OPERATION

1. Justera griparmen
Justera tångens
öppningstjocklek så att den
är något bredare än
materialets tjocklek. för att
underlätta fastspänning.

2. Gripa tag i materialet
Efter att du har satt i
materialen, lyft försiktigt
handtaget uppåt för att få den
rörliga klämplattan att fästa
tätt mot materialen.
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3. Bärande
Lyft handtaget med handen
efter fastspänningen för att
flytta materialet.
Håll materialet plant under
bärning för att undvika att det
tippar.

4. Släpps ut
När lyftet är klart, tryck
försiktigt på handtaget så
öppnas den rörliga skenan ,
som visas på bilden.
Klämman kan sedan tas
bort .

Säkerhetsanvisningar :
1. Kompatibla material
Fungerar bäst med platta paneler (plywood, MDF, glas etc.). Undvik skeva
eller ömtåliga ytor.
2. Viktgräns
Undvik överbelastning. Den maximala bärvikten är 90 kg.
3. Arktjocklek
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Fungerar bäst på material som är 6 mm eller tjockare; tunnare ark kanske
inte greppar ordentligt.

Parameter​

1 Modell G GC-3 G GC-3P

2 Bärande​ ​ 200 pund 200 pund

3 Tjocklek på f C- lampan 0–2,5 cm 0–2,5 cm

4 Paketmängd​ ​ ​ 1 st 2 st
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Tillverkare: Shanghaimuxinmuyeyouxiangongsi
Adress: Shuangchenglu 803nong11hao1602A-1609shi, baoshanqu,
Shanghai 200 000 kanadensiska republiken.
Importerad till Australien: SIHAO PTY LTD. 1 ROKEVA
STREETEASTWOOD
NSW 2122 Australien
Importerad till USA: Sanven Technology Ltd. Suite 250, 9166 Anaheim
Plats, Rancho Cucamonga, Kalifornien 91730

REPUK
YH CONSULTING LIMITED. C/O YH Consulting
Limited Office 147, Centurion House, London
Road, Staines-upon-Thames, Surrey, TW18 4AX

REPEC
E-CrossStu GmbH
Mainzer Landstr.69,
60329 Frankfurt am Main.
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ABRAZADERAS DE TRANSPORTE
MODELO: GGC-3 Y GGC-3P
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MODELO: GGC-3 Y GGC-3P

Estas son las instrucciones originales; lea atentamente todas las
instrucciones del manual antes de utilizarlo. VEVOR se reserva el derecho
de interpretar su manual de usuario. La apariencia del producto dependerá
del producto que haya recibido. Le rogamos que nos disculpe si no le
informamos de nuevo si hay actualizaciones tecnológicas o de software en
nuestro producto.

CARRY CLAMPS
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PRODUCT INTRODUCTION

Propósito del producto :​
Diseñado para transportar de forma segura y sin esfuerzo materiales
planos de gran tamaño, como madera contrachapada, paneles de yeso y
paneles de puertas, reemplazando el manejo manual tradicional.

SAFETY INSTRUCTION AND PRECAUTIONS

ADVERTENCIA:
Lea este material antes de usar este producto. De lo contrario, podría sufrir
lesiones graves.
1. Este producto no es un juguete. No permita que los niños jueguen con
él.
2. Úselo únicamente según lo previsto.
3. Asegúrese de que el mango no esté suelto antes de cada uso.
4. No exceda la capacidad de peso indicada.
5. Las abrazaderas de transporte deben utilizarse en materiales de panel
plano no porosos o rugosos.
6. Las abrazaderas de transporte solo se pueden accionar levantándolas
con la mano.
7. Use guantes durante la operación para evitar rayones en los bordes.
8. Al realizar el mantenimiento, utilice únicamente piezas de repuesto
idénticas. El uso de otras piezas anulará la garantía.
9. Compruebe si hay piezas dañadas. Antes de usar, revise
cuidadosamente cualquier pieza que parezca dañada para comprobar su
correcto funcionamiento y su función. Limpie la superficie de las
almohadillas de goma para eliminar cualquier suciedad.
10. Cuando no esté en uso, el producto debe almacenarse en un lugar
seco, a temperatura ambiente y sin exposición directa al sol para evitar la
oxidación y el desgaste.
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OPERATION

1. Ajuste la pinza
Ajuste el grosor de la
apertura de los alicates para
que sea ligeramente más
ancho que el grosor del
material. para facilitar la
sujeción.

2. Agarrar la materia
Después de insertar los
materiales, levante
suavemente el mango hacia
arriba para que la placa de
sujeción móvil se adhiera
firmemente a los materiales.
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3. Llevar
Después de sujetar, levante
el mango con la mano para
mover el material.
Mantenga el material
nivelado durante el
transporte para evitar que se
incline.

4. Liberando
Una vez finalizada la
operación de elevación,
presione suavemente la
manija para que la férula
móvil se abra , como se
muestra en la imagen. A
continuación , se puede
retirar la abrazadera.

Notas de seguridad :
1. Materiales compatibles
Funciona mejor con paneles planos (madera contrachapada, MDF, vidrio,
etc.). Evite superficies deformadas o frágiles.
2. Límite de peso
Evite sobrecargarlo. El peso máximo soportado es de 90 kg.
3. Espesor de la chapa
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Funciona mejor en materiales de 1/4 de pulgada (6 mm) o más de espesor;
es posible que las láminas más delgadas no se sujeten de forma segura.

Parámetro​

1 Modelo G GC-3 G GC-3P

2 Soporte de carga 200 libras 200 libras

3
Espesor de la

abrazadera​
0- 1 PULGADA 0- 1 PULGADA

4 Cantidad del paquete​ 1 pieza 2 piezas
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Fabricante: Shanghaimuxinmuyeyouxiangongsi
Dirección: Shuangchenglu 803nong11hao1602A-1609shi, baoshanqu,
Shanghái 200000 CN.
Importado a AUS: SIHAO PTY LTD. 1 ROKEVA STREET, EASTWOOD
NSW 2122 Australia
Importado a EE. UU.: Sanven Technology Ltd. Suite 250, 9166 Anaheim
Lugar, Rancho Cucamonga, CA 91730

REPUK
YH CONSULTING LIMITED. C/O YH Consulting
Limited Office 147, Centurion House, London
Road, Staines-upon-Thames, Surrey, TW18 4AX

REPEC
E-CrossStu GmbH
Mainzer Landstr.69,
60329 Frankfurt am Main.





MORSETTI PER IL TRASPORTO
MODELLO: GGC-3 E GGC-3P



- 1 -

MODELLO: GGC-3 E GGC-3P

Queste sono le istruzioni originali, si prega di leggere attentamente tutte le
istruzioni del manuale prima di utilizzare il prodotto. VEVOR si riserva la
piena interpretazione del manuale utente. L'aspetto del prodotto dipenderà
dal prodotto ricevuto. Vi preghiamo di non informarvi ulteriormente in caso
di aggiornamenti tecnologici o software relativi al nostro prodotto.

CARRY CLAMPS
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PRODUCT INTRODUCTION

Scopo del prodotto :​
Progettato per trasportare in modo sicuro e senza sforzo materiali piatti di
grandi dimensioni come compensato, cartongesso e pannelli per porte,
sostituendo la tradizionale movimentazione manuale.

SAFETY INSTRUCTION AND PRECAUTIONS

AVVERTIMENTO:
Leggere attentamente questo materiale prima di utilizzare il prodotto. La
mancata osservanza di queste istruzioni può causare gravi lesioni.
1. Questo prodotto non è un giocattolo. Non permettere ai bambini di
giocare con questo articolo.
2. Utilizzare solo come previsto.
3. Prima di ogni utilizzo, assicurarsi che la maniglia non sia allentata.
4. Non superare la capacità di peso indicata.
5. I morsetti di trasporto devono essere utilizzati su pannelli piatti non
porosi o ruvidi.
6. Le pinze di trasporto possono essere azionate solo sollevandole
manualmente.
7. Indossare guanti durante l'uso per evitare graffi causati dai bordi.
8. Per la manutenzione, utilizzare solo ricambi identici. L'utilizzo di ricambi
diversi invaliderà la garanzia.
9. Controllare eventuali parti danneggiate. Prima dell'uso, qualsiasi parte
che appaia danneggiata deve essere attentamente controllata per
accertarsi che funzioni correttamente e svolga la sua funzione prevista. La
superficie dei cuscinetti in gomma deve essere pulita e priva di sporco.
10. Quando non in uso, il prodotto deve essere conservato in un luogo
asciutto, non esposto a temperature elevate e alla luce diretta del sole , per
evitare la ruggine e l'usura.
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OPERATION

1. Regolare la pinza
Regolare lo spessore di
apertura della pinza in modo
che sia leggermente più
largo dello spessore del
materiale in modo da
facilitarne il serraggio.

2. Afferrare la Materia
Dopo aver inserito i materiali,
sollevare delicatamente la
maniglia verso l'alto per far sì
che la piastra di serraggio
mobile aderisca saldamente
ai materiali.
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3. Trasporto
Dopo aver effettuato il
serraggio, sollevare la
maniglia con la mano per
spostare il materiale.
Durante il trasporto,
mantenere il materiale in
piano per evitare che si
ribalti.

4. Rilascio
Una volta completata
l'operazione di sollevamento,
premere delicatamente la
maniglia e la stecca mobile si
aprirà , come mostrato in
figura. A questo punto , è
possibile rimuovere la pinza.

Note di sicurezza :
1. Materiali compatibili
Funziona meglio con pannelli piatti (compensato, MDF, vetro, ecc.). Evitare
superfici deformate o fragili.
2. Limite di peso
Evitare l'uso eccessivo. Il carico massimo sopportabile è di 90 kg.
3. Spessore del foglio
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Funziona meglio su materiali spessi 1/4 di pollice (6 mm) o più; i fogli più
sottili potrebbero non aderire saldamente.

Parametro​

1 Modello G GC-3 G GC-3P

2 Cuscinetto di carico 200 libbre 200 libbre

3
Spessore della

lampada C​
0- 1 POLLICE 0- 1 POLLICE

4
Quantità della

confezione​
1 pz 2 pezzi
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Produttore: Shanghaimuxinmuyeyouxiangongsi
Indirizzo: Shuangchenglu 803nong11hao1602A-1609shi, baoshanqu,
shanghai 200000 CN.
Importato in AUS: SIHAO PTY LTD. 1 ROKEVA STREETEASTWOOD
Nuovo Galles del Sud 2122 Australia
Importato negli USA: Sanven Technology Ltd. Suite 250, 9166 Anaheim
Luogo, Rancho Cucamonga, CA 91730

REPUK
YH CONSULTING LIMITED. C/O YH Consulting
Limited Office 147, Centurion House, London
Road, Staines-upon-Thames, Surrey, TW18 4AX

REPEC
E-CrossStu GmbH
Mainzer Landstr.69,
60329 Frankfurt am Main.
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